
IU Columbus (4-21, 3-11) -vs- Midway (20-6, 11-3)
02/14/26 at Marshall Gymnasium/Midway, Ky.

 
 

 
 
IU Columbus 63

Midway 88

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: Marshall Gymnasium/Midway, Ky.
Referees: Sean Lopez, Angel Jennings, Danielle Lawrence

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
IU Columbus 8 20 15 20 63
Midway 24 20 24 20 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Hadassah Hurt * 40 11-23 5-14 3-4 1-3 4 2 0 6 0 3 30
04 Abby Fleetwood * 37 6-13 0-1 6-6 6-6 12 0 2 0 2 0 18
01 Amaya Collins * 38 3-17 1-8 4-4 2-5 7 1 2 5 1 2 11
02 Brooklyn McConnell * 37 1-8 0-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 6 0 4 2
20 Emma Beaver * 33 1-6 0-0 0-0 4-6 10 1 0 3 0 2 2
32 Samone Rutland 14 0-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 199 22-72 6-28 13-14 18-28 46 7 7 22 3 12 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-15   20.00% 0-8   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 8-21   38.10% 1-6   16.67% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 3-13   23.08% 1-5   20.00% 8-8   100.00%
4th Quarter 8-23   34.78% 4-9   44.44% 0-0   0.00%
Total 22-72   30.6% 6-28   21.4% 13-14   92.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Trinity Johnson * 21 5-10 2-7 0-0 1-1 2 2 6 1 1 3 12
25 Lauren Walton * 21 6-13 0-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 1 12
15 A'Lyrica Hughes * 15 4-7 0-2 2-2 3-2 5 1 0 2 0 4 10
33 Jacie Chesser * 21 2-3 0-0 2-2 2-6 8 1 2 0 0 1 6
01 Jermyra Christian * 18 1-6 1-4 2-2 0-3 3 1 4 2 0 0 5
03 Alexys Moore 14 3-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 2 7
05 Paige Medley 10 3-5 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 7
32 Taryn Morris 8 3-5 1-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 7
04 Aleah Arlinghaus 9 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 0 6
10 Morgan Cross 13 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 2 2 0 5 4
11 Annabelle Babb 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 1 0 0 3
02 Maddie Nipper 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
12 Jenna Phelps 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 1 2
34 Jenna Sparks 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 2 0 2
00 Kristen Whited 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Heleina John 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
24 Alexis Taylor 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 202 36-77 10-33 6-6 13-33 46 11 29 15 4 18 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 11-22   50.00% 0-7   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 7-17   41.18% 2-7   28.57% 4-4   100.00%
3rd Quarter 10-18   55.56% 4-9   44.44% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 8-20   40.00% 4-10   40.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 36-77   46.8% 10-33   30.3% 6-6   100.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 18



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 32 Bench Points: 43
Largest Lead: 31 4th-
04:40



1st Box Score
IU Columbus 8

Midway 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Hadassah Hurt 10 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 1 2
4 Abby Fleetwood 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Amaya Collins 10 1-6 0-4 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 0 4
2 Brooklyn McConnell 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
20 Emma Beaver 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Samone Rutland 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-15 0-8 2-2 3-6 9 2 0 8 0 2 8
20.0% 0.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Trinity Johnson 10 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 2 4
25 Lauren Walton 10 4-8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 8
15 A'Lyrica Hughes 7 3-5 0-1 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 2 6
33 Jacie Chesser 10 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 0 4
1 Jermyra Christian 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
3 Alexys Moore 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
5 Paige Medley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Taryn Morris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Aleah Arlinghaus 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Morgan Cross 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 3 0
11 Annabelle Babb 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Maddie Nipper 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jenna Phelps 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Jenna Sparks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Kristen Whited 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Heleina John 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Alexis Taylor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 52 11-22 0-7 2-2 5-9 14 1 8 2 0 8 24
50.0% 0.0% 100.0%



2nd Box Score
IU Columbus 20

Midway 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Hadassah Hurt 10 4-7 1-2 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 10
4 Abby Fleetwood 10 1-4 0-1 2-2 3-3 6 0 2 0 0 0 4
1 Amaya Collins 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
2 Brooklyn McConnell 9 1-6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 4 0 3 2
20 Emma Beaver 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
32 Samone Rutland 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-21 1-6 3-4 7-6 13 4 3 6 1 6 20
38.1% 16.7% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Trinity Johnson 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 1 0 3
25 Lauren Walton 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
15 A'Lyrica Hughes 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 2
33 Jacie Chesser 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Jermyra Christian 6 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2
3 Alexys Moore 4 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5
5 Paige Medley 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
32 Taryn Morris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Aleah Arlinghaus 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Morgan Cross 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
11 Annabelle Babb 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
2 Maddie Nipper 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jenna Phelps 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Jenna Sparks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Kristen Whited 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Heleina John 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Alexis Taylor 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-17 2-7 4-4 4-7 11 3 5 7 1 5 20
41.2% 28.6% 100.0%



3rd Box Score
IU Columbus 15

Midway 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Hadassah Hurt 10 2-4 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 1 7
4 Abby Fleetwood 10 1-3 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 6
1 Amaya Collins 10 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 2
2 Brooklyn McConnell 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 Emma Beaver 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 1 0
32 Samone Rutland 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 3-13 1-5 8-8 3-6 9 0 2 6 1 3 15
23.1% 20.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Trinity Johnson 5 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 5
25 Lauren Walton 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
15 A'Lyrica Hughes 2 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
33 Jacie Chesser 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
1 Jermyra Christian 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
3 Alexys Moore 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0
5 Paige Medley 0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Taryn Morris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Aleah Arlinghaus 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
10 Morgan Cross 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
11 Annabelle Babb 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Maddie Nipper 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
12 Jenna Phelps 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
34 Jenna Sparks 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 2 0 2
0 Kristen Whited 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Heleina John 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Alexis Taylor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-18 4-9 0-0 2-7 9 5 9 4 2 3 24
55.6% 44.4% NaN



4th Box Score
IU Columbus 20

Midway 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Hadassah Hurt 10 4-8 3-6 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 11
4 Abby Fleetwood 7 3-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 1 0 6
1 Amaya Collins 10 1-7 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 3
2 Brooklyn McConnell 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
20 Emma Beaver 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Samone Rutland 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-23 4-9 0-0 5-10 15 1 2 2 1 1 20
34.8% 44.4% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Trinity Johnson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
25 Lauren Walton 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 A'Lyrica Hughes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Jacie Chesser 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Jermyra Christian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Alexys Moore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Paige Medley 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
32 Taryn Morris 8 3-5 1-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 7
4 Aleah Arlinghaus 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3
10 Morgan Cross 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
11 Annabelle Babb 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 3
2 Maddie Nipper 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jenna Phelps 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
34 Jenna Sparks 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Kristen Whited 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Heleina John 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
24 Alexis Taylor 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-20 4-10 0-0 2-10 12 2 7 2 1 2 20
40.0% 40.0% NaN



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: IU Columbus Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Midway
09:46 MISS 3PTR by WALTON,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,A'LYRICA
09:41 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HUGHES,A'LYRICA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HURT,HADASSAH 09:35
09:32 STEAL  by HUGHES,A'LYRICA

09:31 0-4 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,A'LYRICA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALTON,LAUREN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:28
MISS JUMPER by BEAVER,EMMA 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,A'LYRICA
08:52 0-6 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by WALTON,LAUREN

-- ASSIST  by CHRISTIAN,JERMYRA
TURNOVER  by COLLINS,AMAYA 08:19

08:18 STEAL  by WALTON,LAUREN
08:14 MISS 3PTR by CHRISTIAN,JERMYRA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,AMAYA 08:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by HURT,HADASSAH 07:59

07:48 TURNOVER  by RILEY,KARMIN
STEAL  by HURT,HADASSAH 07:47
TURNOVER  by MCCONNELL,BROOKLYN 07:41

07:39 MISS JUMPER by WALTON,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by HURT,HADASSAH --

07:32 STEAL  by CROSS,MORGAN
GOOD LAYUP by FLEETWOOD,ABBY(in the paint) 07:28 2-6 H 4

07:17 MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,A'LYRICA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:13

07:13 STEAL  by HUGHES,A'LYRICA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:13

07:06 MISS 3PTR by CHRISTIAN,JERMYRA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,AMAYA 06:49

-- REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,A'LYRICA
06:36 TURNOVER  by CHRISTIAN,JERMYRA

MISS 3PTR by HURT,HADASSAH 06:22
-- REBOUND DEF by CHESSER,JACIE

06:11 MISS 3PTR by WALTON,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,A'LYRICA

05:59 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TRINITY
-- REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,A'LYRICA

05:55 2-8 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,A'LYRICA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MCCONNELL,BROOKLYN 05:41

05:40 STEAL  by JOHNSON,TRINITY

05:36 2-10 H 8
GOOD LAYUP by WALTON,LAUREN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HURT,HADASSAH(in the paint) 05:14 4-10 H 6
04:58 4-12 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,TRINITY

-- ASSIST  by CHRISTIAN,JERMYRA
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,AMAYA 04:44
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,AMAYA 04:40

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTIAN,JERMYRA
04:27 4-14 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by WALTON,LAUREN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHESSER,JACIE
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,AMAYA 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by CHESSER,JACIE



03:53 MISS LAYUP by CHRISTIAN,JERMYRA
REBOUND DEF by BEAVER,EMMA --
TURNOVER  by COLLINS,AMAYA 03:43

03:41 STEAL  by JOHNSON,TRINITY
03:34 MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,A'LYRICA

-- REBOUND OFF by CHESSER,JACIE
FOUL  by HURT,HADASSAH 03:30

03:30 4-15 H 11 GOOD FT by CHESSER,JACIE
03:30 4-16 H 12 GOOD FT by CHESSER,JACIE
03:30 SUB IN by MOORE,ALEXYS
03:30 SUB IN by CROSS,MORGAN
03:30 SUB OUT by HUGHES,A'LYRICA
03:30 SUB OUT by CHRISTIAN,JERMYRA

TURNOVER  by COLLINS,AMAYA 03:23
03:21 STEAL  by CROSS,MORGAN

03:19 4-18 H 14
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,TRINITY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CROSS,MORGAN
MISS 3PTR by HURT,HADASSAH 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ALEXYS
02:44 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by BEAVER,EMMA --
MISS 3PTR by HURT,HADASSAH 02:28

-- REBOUND DEF by CROSS,MORGAN
02:11 MISS JUMPER by WALTON,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by CROSS,MORGAN
01:58 4-20 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by CHESSER,JACIE

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,TRINITY
MISS JUMPER by FLEETWOOD,ABBY 01:34
REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,AMAYA --
MISS 3PTR by MCCONNELL,BROOKLYN 01:29
REBOUND OFF by FLEETWOOD,ABBY --
MISS JUMPER by FLEETWOOD,ABBY 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by CHESSER,JACIE
01:16 TURNOVER  by MOORE,ALEXYS

STEAL  by MCCONNELL,BROOKLYN 01:14
TURNOVER  by HURT,HADASSAH 01:09

01:07 STEAL  by CROSS,MORGAN
01:04 4-22 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,ALEXYS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CROSS,MORGAN
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,AMAYA(in the paint) 00:41 6-22 H 16

00:23 6-24 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by WALTON,LAUREN
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,TRINITY

00:03 FOUL  by JOHNSON,TRINITY
GOOD FT by COLLINS,AMAYA 00:03 7-24 H 17
GOOD FT by COLLINS,AMAYA 00:03 8-24 H 16

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: IU Columbus Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Midway
SUB IN by RUTLAND,SAMONE 10:00
SUB OUT by BEAVER,EMMA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by BABB,ANNABELLE
10:00 SUB IN by CROSS,MORGAN
10:00 SUB IN by MOORE,ALEXYS
10:00 SUB IN by MEDLEY,PAIGE
10:00 SUB IN by TAYLOR,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB OUT by CHESSER,JACIE
10:00 SUB OUT by WALTON,LAUREN
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TRINITY
10:00 SUB OUT by HUGHES,A'LYRICA



10:00 SUB OUT by CHRISTIAN,JERMYRA
MISS 3PTR by MCCONNELL,BROOKLYN 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by CROSS,MORGAN
09:31 TURNOVER  by CROSS,MORGAN

TURNOVER  by MCCONNELL,BROOKLYN 09:23
09:22 STEAL  by CROSS,MORGAN
09:15 8-26 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by CROSS,MORGAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BABB,ANNABELLE
GOOD 3PTR by HURT,HADASSAH 09:01 11-26 H 15
ASSIST  by MCCONNELL,BROOKLYN --

08:43 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by FLEETWOOD,ABBY --
MISS LAYUP by HURT,HADASSAH 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ALEXIS
08:28 MISS LAYUP by CROSS,MORGAN

BLOCK  by COLLINS,AMAYA 08:28
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:21 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,ALEXYS
-- REBOUND OFF by CROSS,MORGAN

08:17 MISS LAYUP by CROSS,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,AMAYA --

08:06 FOUL  by BABB,ANNABELLE
GOOD FT by FLEETWOOD,ABBY 08:06 12-26 H 14
GOOD FT by FLEETWOOD,ABBY 08:06 13-26 H 13
SUB IN by BEAVER,EMMA 08:06
SUB OUT by COLLINS,AMAYA 08:06

07:54 TURNOVER  by BABB,ANNABELLE
STEAL  by RUTLAND,SAMONE 07:51
TURNOVER  by RUTLAND,SAMONE 07:49

07:48 STEAL  by MEDLEY,PAIGE
07:46 TURNOVER  by MEDLEY,PAIGE

STEAL  by MCCONNELL,BROOKLYN 07:44
MISS JUMPER by MCCONNELL,BROOKLYN 07:41
REBOUND OFF by RUTLAND,SAMONE --
MISS LAYUP by RUTLAND,SAMONE 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ALEXIS
07:24 13-29 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,ALEXYS

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,ALEXIS
TURNOVER  by MCCONNELL,BROOKLYN 07:14

07:12 STEAL  by MOORE,ALEXYS
07:10 13-31 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,ALEXYS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MCCONNELL,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 07:01 15-31 H 16
ASSIST  by FLEETWOOD,ABBY --

06:42 MISS JUMPER by MEDLEY,PAIGE
REBOUND DEF by FLEETWOOD,ABBY --
GOOD JUMPER by HURT,HADASSAH(fastbreak) 06:35 17-31 H 14

06:24 MISS 3PTR by BABB,ANNABELLE
REBOUND DEF by HURT,HADASSAH --
TURNOVER  by MCCONNELL,BROOKLYN 06:13

06:11 STEAL  by MOORE,ALEXYS
FOUL  by MCCONNELL,BROOKLYN 06:11
SUB IN by COLLINS,AMAYA 06:11
SUB OUT by MCCONNELL,BROOKLYN 06:11

06:11 SUB IN by CHRISTIAN,JERMYRA
06:11 SUB IN by HUGHES,A'LYRICA
06:11 SUB OUT by CROSS,MORGAN
06:11 SUB OUT by MOORE,ALEXYS

FOUL  by COLLINS,AMAYA 06:07
FOUL  by RUTLAND,SAMONE 05:53

05:53 17-32 H 15 GOOD FT by CHRISTIAN,JERMYRA
05:53 17-33 H 16 GOOD FT by CHRISTIAN,JERMYRA

MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,AMAYA 05:36



REBOUND OFF by FLEETWOOD,ABBY --
GOOD LAYUP by FLEETWOOD,ABBY(in the paint) 05:29 19-33 H 14

05:17 19-35 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by MEDLEY,PAIGE(in the paint)
04:58 FOUL  by MEDLEY,PAIGE

GOOD FT by HURT,HADASSAH 04:58 20-35 H 15
MISS FT by HURT,HADASSAH 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by CHESSER,JACIE
SUB IN by MCCONNELL,BROOKLYN 04:58
SUB OUT by RUTLAND,SAMONE 04:58

04:58 SUB IN by WALTON,LAUREN
04:58 SUB IN by JOHNSON,TRINITY
04:58 SUB IN by CHESSER,JACIE
04:58 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ALEXIS
04:58 SUB OUT by BABB,ANNABELLE
04:58 SUB OUT by MEDLEY,PAIGE
04:46 MISS JUMPER by CHRISTIAN,JERMYRA

-- REBOUND OFF by CHESSER,JACIE
04:36 TURNOVER  by WALTON,LAUREN

STEAL  by BEAVER,EMMA 04:33
04:24 FOUL  by HUGHES,A'LYRICA

MISS JUMPER by FLEETWOOD,ABBY 04:17
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TRINITY

04:10 20-37 H 17
GOOD LAYUP by WALTON,LAUREN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,TRINITY
MISS 3PTR by FLEETWOOD,ABBY 03:44
REBOUND OFF by BEAVER,EMMA --
GOOD LAYUP by BEAVER,EMMA(in the paint) 03:37 22-37 H 15

03:27 TURNOVER  by CHRISTIAN,JERMYRA
STEAL  by MCCONNELL,BROOKLYN 03:24
MISS 3PTR by MCCONNELL,BROOKLYN 03:19

-- REBOUND DEF by CHESSER,JACIE
03:12 TURNOVER  by HUGHES,A'LYRICA

STEAL  by HURT,HADASSAH 03:09
GOOD JUMPER by HURT,HADASSAH 03:07 24-37 H 13
FOUL  by BEAVER,EMMA 02:48

02:48 24-38 H 14 GOOD FT by HUGHES,A'LYRICA
02:48 24-39 H 15 GOOD FT by HUGHES,A'LYRICA

TURNOVER  by HURT,HADASSAH 02:37
02:37 STEAL  by HUGHES,A'LYRICA
02:27 24-42 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,TRINITY

-- ASSIST  by CHRISTIAN,JERMYRA
MISS JUMPER by HURT,HADASSAH 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by CHESSER,JACIE
02:04 TURNOVER  by HUGHES,A'LYRICA

STEAL  by MCCONNELL,BROOKLYN 02:02
TURNOVER  by MCCONNELL,BROOKLYN 02:00

01:51 24-44 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by CHESSER,JACIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHRISTIAN,JERMYRA

MISS LAYUP by MCCONNELL,BROOKLYN 01:37
01:37 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,TRINITY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HURT,HADASSAH 01:28
REBOUND OFF by HURT,HADASSAH --
MISS 3PTR by MCCONNELL,BROOKLYN 01:18
REBOUND OFF by FLEETWOOD,ABBY --
MISS LAYUP by FLEETWOOD,ABBY 01:15
REBOUND OFF by FLEETWOOD,ABBY --
GOOD LAYUP by HURT,HADASSAH(in the paint) 01:11 26-44 H 18
ASSIST  by FLEETWOOD,ABBY --

00:53 MISS 3PTR by CHRISTIAN,JERMYRA
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,TRINITY

00:47 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TRINITY



REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,AMAYA --
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,AMAYA(in the paint) 00:28 28-44 H 16

00:10 MISS 3PTR by WALTON,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by FLEETWOOD,ABBY --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: IU Columbus Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Midway
MISS 3PTR by HURT,HADASSAH 09:39
REBOUND OFF by BEAVER,EMMA --
TURNOVER  by BEAVER,EMMA 09:34

09:34 STEAL  by CHESSER,JACIE
09:24 MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,A'LYRICA

REBOUND DEF by FLEETWOOD,ABBY --
MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,AMAYA 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:00 28-46 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by WALTON,LAUREN

-- ASSIST  by CHESSER,JACIE
TURNOVER  by COLLINS,AMAYA 08:40

08:29 MISS JUMPER by CHESSER,JACIE
-- REBOUND OFF by WALTON,LAUREN

08:21 28-48 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,A'LYRICA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,TRINITY

TURNOVER  by HURT,HADASSAH 08:11
08:09 STEAL  by HUGHES,A'LYRICA

08:07 28-50 H 22
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,TRINITY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALTON,LAUREN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:03

07:57 SUB IN by MOORE,ALEXYS
07:57 SUB OUT by HUGHES,A'LYRICA

GOOD LAYUP by FLEETWOOD,ABBY(in the paint) 07:39 30-50 H 20
07:22 30-53 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by CHRISTIAN,JERMYRA

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,TRINITY
06:59 FOUL  by CHRISTIAN,JERMYRA

GOOD FT by FLEETWOOD,ABBY 06:59 31-53 H 22
GOOD FT by FLEETWOOD,ABBY 06:59 32-53 H 21

06:45 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,TRINITY
STEAL  by BEAVER,EMMA 06:43
MISS 3PTR by MCCONNELL,BROOKLYN 06:38
REBOUND OFF by BEAVER,EMMA --
MISS LAYUP by BEAVER,EMMA 06:32

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTIAN,JERMYRA
06:25 MISS 3PTR by WALTON,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by BEAVER,EMMA --
06:21 FOUL  by CHESSER,JACIE

TURNOVER  by BEAVER,EMMA 06:08
05:55 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,AMAYA --
GOOD JUMPER by HURT,HADASSAH(fastbreak) 05:45 34-53 H 19
ASSIST  by COLLINS,AMAYA --

05:34 34-56 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,TRINITY
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,ALEXYS

MISS LAYUP by FLEETWOOD,ABBY 05:14
-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTIAN,JERMYRA

05:02 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TRINITY
REBOUND DEF by FLEETWOOD,ABBY --

04:55 FOUL  by JOHNSON,TRINITY
04:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by FLEETWOOD,ABBY 04:55 35-56 H 21
GOOD FT by FLEETWOOD,ABBY 04:55 36-56 H 20



04:55 SUB IN by SPARKS,JENNA
04:55 SUB IN by PHELPS,JENNA
04:55 SUB IN by CROSS,MORGAN
04:55 SUB IN by NIPPER,MADDIE
04:55 SUB OUT by CHESSER,JACIE
04:55 SUB OUT by WALTON,LAUREN
04:55 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TRINITY
04:55 SUB OUT by CHRISTIAN,JERMYRA
04:47 36-59 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by NIPPER,MADDIE

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,ALEXYS
04:26 FOUL  by SPARKS,JENNA

GOOD FT by COLLINS,AMAYA 04:26 37-59 H 22
GOOD FT by COLLINS,AMAYA 04:26 38-59 H 21
SUB IN by RUTLAND,SAMONE 04:26
SUB OUT by BEAVER,EMMA 04:26

04:02 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,ALEXYS
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,AMAYA --
MISS 3PTR by HURT,HADASSAH 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ALEXYS
03:35 MISS JUMPER by SPARKS,JENNA

-- REBOUND OFF by PHELPS,JENNA
03:30 TURNOVER  by CROSS,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,AMAYA 03:05
-- REBOUND DEF by PHELPS,JENNA

02:52 38-61 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by CROSS,MORGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,ALEXYS

MISS LAYUP by RUTLAND,SAMONE 02:27
02:27 BLOCK  by SPARKS,JENNA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
02:25 SUB IN by ARLINGHAUS,ALEAH
02:25 SUB OUT by MOORE,ALEXYS

TURNOVER  by HURT,HADASSAH 02:23
02:15 38-63 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by SPARKS,JENNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PHELPS,JENNA
GOOD 3PTR by HURT,HADASSAH 01:58 41-63 H 22
ASSIST  by MCCONNELL,BROOKLYN --

01:50 TURNOVER  by ARLINGHAUS,ALEAH
STEAL  by COLLINS,AMAYA 01:48
MISS JUMPER by FLEETWOOD,ABBY 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by PHELPS,JENNA
SUB IN by BEAVER,EMMA 01:36
SUB OUT by MCCONNELL,BROOKLYN 01:36

01:29 41-66 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by ARLINGHAUS,ALEAH
-- ASSIST  by NIPPER,MADDIE

01:09 FOUL  by ARLINGHAUS,ALEAH
GOOD FT by HURT,HADASSAH 01:09 42-66 H 24
GOOD FT by HURT,HADASSAH 01:09 43-66 H 23

00:59 TURNOVER  by NIPPER,MADDIE
STEAL  by HURT,HADASSAH 00:56
TURNOVER  by HURT,HADASSAH 00:53

00:51 STEAL  by PHELPS,JENNA
00:51 SUB IN by WHITED,KRISTEN
00:51 SUB OUT by NIPPER,MADDIE
00:30 43-68 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by MEDLEY,PAIGE
00:19 SUB IN by MEDLEY,PAIGE
00:19 SUB OUT by CROSS,MORGAN

MISS LAYUP by RUTLAND,SAMONE 00:11
00:11 BLOCK  by SPARKS,JENNA

-- REBOUND DEF by SPARKS,JENNA
00:03 MISS JUMPER by WHITED,KRISTEN

BLOCK  by FLEETWOOD,ABBY 00:03
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: IU Columbus Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Midway
SUB IN by RUTLAND,SAMONE 10:00
SUB OUT by BEAVER,EMMA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by WHITED,KRISTEN
10:00 SUB IN by MEDLEY,PAIGE
10:00 SUB IN by JOHN,HELEINA
10:00 SUB IN by ARLINGHAUS,ALEAH
10:00 SUB IN by BABB,ANNABELLE
10:00 SUB OUT by CHESSER,JACIE
10:00 SUB OUT by WALTON,LAUREN
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TRINITY
10:00 SUB OUT by HUGHES,A'LYRICA
10:00 SUB OUT by CHRISTIAN,JERMYRA

MISS LAYUP by RUTLAND,SAMONE 09:47
09:47 BLOCK  by JOHN,HELEINA

-- REBOUND DEF by MEDLEY,PAIGE
09:40 TURNOVER  by ARLINGHAUS,ALEAH

STEAL  by COLLINS,AMAYA 09:38
GOOD LAYUP by FLEETWOOD,ABBY(in the paint) 09:28 45-68 H 23

09:17 45-71 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by MEDLEY,PAIGE
-- ASSIST  by ARLINGHAUS,ALEAH

08:56 FOUL  by BABB,ANNABELLE
MISS 3PTR by HURT,HADASSAH 08:49
REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,AMAYA --
MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,AMAYA 08:41
REBOUND OFF by FLEETWOOD,ABBY --
MISS LAYUP by RUTLAND,SAMONE 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHN,HELEINA
08:23 MISS LAYUP by BABB,ANNABELLE

REBOUND DEF by RUTLAND,SAMONE --
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,AMAYA 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITED,KRISTEN
08:06 MISS 3PTR by JOHN,HELEINA

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,AMAYA --
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,AMAYA 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by MEDLEY,PAIGE
FOUL  by MCCONNELL,BROOKLYN 07:48
SUB IN by BEAVER,EMMA 07:48
SUB OUT by RUTLAND,SAMONE 07:48

07:47 SUB IN by MORRIS,TARYN
07:47 SUB OUT by ARLINGHAUS,ALEAH
07:44 45-73 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by WHITED,KRISTEN

-- ASSIST  by JOHN,HELEINA
MISS JUMPER by HURT,HADASSAH 07:31

-- REBOUND DEF by BABB,ANNABELLE
07:22 MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,TARYN

BLOCK  by FLEETWOOD,ABBY 07:22
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by HURT,HADASSAH 07:03 47-73 H 26

06:42 MISS 3PTR by JOHN,HELEINA
REBOUND DEF by FLEETWOOD,ABBY --
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,AMAYA 06:34
REBOUND OFF by BEAVER,EMMA --
MISS LAYUP by BEAVER,EMMA 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHN,HELEINA
06:14 47-76 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by BABB,ANNABELLE

-- ASSIST  by MEDLEY,PAIGE
MISS LAYUP by BEAVER,EMMA 05:59
REBOUND OFF by FLEETWOOD,ABBY --



GOOD LAYUP by FLEETWOOD,ABBY(in the paint) 05:53 49-76 H 27
05:37 MISS JUMPER by MEDLEY,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by MCCONNELL,BROOKLYN --
MISS JUMPER by BEAVER,EMMA 05:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BABB,ANNABELLE
05:18 49-78 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,TARYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BABB,ANNABELLE
MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,AMAYA 05:03
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:00 FOUL  by BABB,ANNABELLE
05:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:00 SUB IN by SPARKS,JENNA
05:00 SUB IN by PHELPS,JENNA
05:00 SUB IN by ARLINGHAUS,ALEAH
05:00 SUB OUT by JOHN,HELEINA
05:00 SUB OUT by BABB,ANNABELLE
05:00 SUB OUT by MEDLEY,PAIGE

MISS 3PTR by HURT,HADASSAH 04:50
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITED,KRISTEN

04:40 49-80 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by PHELPS,JENNA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,TARYN

GOOD 3PTR by HURT,HADASSAH 04:26 52-80 H 28
ASSIST  by COLLINS,AMAYA --

04:10 MISS 3PTR by WHITED,KRISTEN
REBOUND DEF by HURT,HADASSAH --
MISS 3PTR by HURT,HADASSAH 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by SPARKS,JENNA
03:41 MISS 3PTR by ARLINGHAUS,ALEAH

-- REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,TARYN
03:33 52-83 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by ARLINGHAUS,ALEAH

-- ASSIST  by PHELPS,JENNA
GOOD LAYUP by FLEETWOOD,ABBY(in the paint) 03:19 54-83 H 29

03:06 TURNOVER  by ARLINGHAUS,ALEAH
SUB IN by RUTLAND,SAMONE 03:06
SUB OUT by FLEETWOOD,ABBY 03:06

02:58 SUB IN by JOHNSON,TRINITY
02:58 SUB IN by CHESSER,JACIE
02:58 SUB IN by WALTON,LAUREN
02:58 SUB OUT by SPARKS,JENNA
02:58 SUB OUT by PHELPS,JENNA
02:58 SUB OUT by WHITED,KRISTEN

GOOD 3PTR by HURT,HADASSAH 02:46 57-83 H 26
ASSIST  by MCCONNELL,BROOKLYN --

02:27 MISS JUMPER by WALTON,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by BEAVER,EMMA --
TURNOVER  by BEAVER,EMMA 02:18

02:16 STEAL  by JOHNSON,TRINITY
02:07 57-86 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,TARYN

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,TRINITY
02:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:04 SUB IN by SPARKS,JENNA
02:04 SUB IN by JOHN,HELEINA
02:04 SUB IN by PHELPS,JENNA
02:04 SUB OUT by CHESSER,JACIE
02:04 SUB OUT by WALTON,LAUREN
02:04 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TRINITY

TURNOVER  by COLLINS,AMAYA 01:53
01:53 STEAL  by CROSS,MORGAN
01:42 MISS LAYUP by PHELPS,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by BEAVER,EMMA --
GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,AMAYA 01:30 60-86 H 26

01:14 MISS JUMPER by SPARKS,JENNA



REBOUND DEF by BEAVER,EMMA --
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,AMAYA 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:45 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,TARYN

REBOUND DEF by RUTLAND,SAMONE --
GOOD 3PTR by HURT,HADASSAH 00:34 63-86 H 23

00:12 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ALEXIS
-- REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,TARYN

00:09 63-88 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,TARYN(in the paint)


